FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 1-31-92	02-26-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
1 31 32			SHEET				
			Attorney Docket No.:	46411-0016-0026			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	102373868		iginal documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.6.03	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):				
UDV (SJ) Limited an England & Wales company			United Distillers & Vintners				
		Molenwerf 10-12, 1014 BG Amsterdam The Netherlands					
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name			ual(s) citizenship:				
		[] Association: [] General Partnership: [] Limited Partnership: [] Corporation-State:					
					[] Other:		•
Execution Date: January 10, 2003							
		If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S.A., a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes; [] No					
		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)					
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nber(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s):		B. Trademark Registration Nos.: 2,058,035					
					5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total num
		correspondence document should	d be mailed:	7 7-4-14	(37 CFR 3.41) Cal. 1 x \$40.00	A 40.00	
Laurel E. Queeno		7. TOTALITEE		= \$ <u>40.00</u> = \$ <u>0.00</u>			
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, D.C. 20004							
				al \$ 40.00			
		[] Auth	orized to be charged to deposit acc	count			
Telephone: 202-739-5845		8. Deposit account number: 13-4520					
Facsimile: 202-739-3001 E-Mail: LQueeno@morganlewis.c	rom						
E Maii. Eddoono@morganicwis.c		THE CDAC					
	DO NOT USE	Inis SPACI	=				
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document. 	the foregoing information is tr	rue and correct	and any attached copy is a true co	уру			
ç	10.080	دـــ					
Laurel E. Queeno Name of Person Signing Adur E. Queeno Signature			<u>Fe</u>	bruary 6, 2003 Date			
Name of Person Signing /	To To	; otal number of p	pages including cover sheet, attach				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
2/25/2003 LMUELLER 00000216 2058035							
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP							

1-WA/1936770.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0649

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by UDV (SJ) Limited, a limited liability company of England and Wales, having a principal business address at 8 Henrietta Place, London W1G 0NB, England, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), in favor of Guinness United Distillers & Vintners Amsterdam B.V., a limited liability company of the Netherlands, having a principal business address at Molenwerf 10-12, 1014 BG Amsterdam, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the mark MALACCA (Word) and the federal registration therefor, U.S. Registration No. 2,058,035 (hereinafter "the Mark"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration of £1,000 (one thousand pounds sterling), the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark. All rights and privileges pertaining to the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Signed this 10th day of JANUARY, 2003.

UDV (SJ) Limited

ву: ___

Name:

Title:

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002678 FRAME: 0650